presentation of budgetary balances at the DoD and government-wide levels.  As the issuance of the FY 2007
financial statements was imminent, the MERHCF corrected the classification of the offsetting receipts for the FY
2007 financial statements and disclosures and has corrected the error in the presentation of the FY 2006
comparative statements and disclosures as discussed in the subsequent paragraph.

For the FY 2006 statements, the classification of intragovernmental receipt amounts of approximately $11.4 billion
was corrected from distributed to undistributed, reducing the amount of previously reported offsetting receipts in the
FY 2006 Statement of Budgetary Resources and in Note 10, and increasing the amount of previously reported Trust
Fund Exchange Revenue in Note 10 by the same amount.  There was no impact on the MERHCF’s net position or
net cost of operations for FY 2006.

Details of the effects of the FY 2006 restatement are displayed in the following table.

_______________________________Notes to the Principal Statements

50

FY 2006
Effects of Restatement
($ in Thousands)

As Restated

As Originally

Reported

Effect of
Change

Statement of Budgetary Resources
   Distributed Offsetting Receipts   $(20,390,638)  $(31,802,719)  $ 11,412,081
   Total Net Outlays   $ (13,324,082)  $(24,736,163)  $ 11,412,081

Reconciliation of Net Cost of
Operations to Budget

   Less: Offsetting receipts   $(20,390,638)  $(31,802,719)  $ 11,412,081
   Net Obligations   $(13,314,791)  $(24,726,872)  $ 11,412,081

Total resources used to finance activities   $(13,314,791)  $(24,726,872)  $ 11,412,081

Total Resources used to Finance the Net
Cost of Operations

$(13,293,413)

$(24,705,494)

$ 11,412,081

   Trust Fund Exchange Revenue   $(11,412,081)  $   0   $(11,412,081)

Total components of Net Cost of
Operations that will not require or
generate resources in the current period

$(10,898,701)

$   513,380

$(11,412,081)

* * * * *

51

DoD
MEDICARE-ELIGIBLE RETIREE

HEALTH CARE FUND

OTHER ACCOMPANYING
INFORMATION

___________________________Other Accompanying Information

 52

TABLE 1

MEDICARE-ELIGIBLE RETIREE HEALTH CARE FUND
ACTUARIAL STATUS INFORMATION

SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

($ In Thousands)

   September 30, 2007   September 30, 2006
1. Present value of future benefits